Building, 139th st. and Convent ave., the City 
of New York, Borough of Manhattan.

A duplicate copy of the bid must be submitted 
at the same time for the Finance Department.

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV­
ERING TO THE COLLEGE OF THE CITY 
OF NEW YORK, TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED (2,500) GROSS TONS OF No. 1 
BUCKWHEAT COAL, MORE OR LESS, AT 
AMSTERDAM AVE. AND 139TH ST.

The time allowed for fully completing the 
contract is until March 1, 1915.

The amount of security required is thirty (30) 
per cent, of the toal amount for which the con­

[...]

will be required for the faithful performance of 
the contract.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp­
troller of The City of New York to the amount 
of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is seven months from the service of notice by 
the Board to begin work.

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal, contract, specifications, con­
tract drawings, etc., can be obtained at the above